

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 17, 2024

HVCB PROMOTES SUE KANOHO TO MANAGING DIRECTOR OF ITS ISLAND CHAPTERS

HONOLULU — The Hawai'i Visitors and Convention Bureau (HVCB) announces the promotion of Sue Kanoho to Managing Director of its Island Chapters, which includes the Kaua'i Visitors Bureau (KVB), O'ahu Visitors Bureau (OVB), Maui Visitors and Convention Bureau (MVCB) and Island of Hawai'i Visitors Bureau (IHVB).

In her role, Kanoho will lead the Island Chapters with the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA), County and State officials and departments. Kanoho will also be responsible for the Island Destination Brand Management and Marketing Services (IDBMMS) contract, including leading the development and execution of the Island Chapter strategy, which focuses on HTA's on-island support, HTA's Global Marketing Team Familiarization (FAM) visits, media, and travel trade education and FAMs, promotion of Native Hawaiian values, places and traveling pono (travel with care).

"Sue has been with HVCB for over 26 years as the Executive Director of KVB. In her role, she has earned the trust of the island's community by being well connected through participation in organizations and committees on Kaua'i. While she remains in her role at KVB, she will play a pivotal role as the Managing Director of our Island Chapters," said Tom Mullen, Interim HVCB President and CEO. "She is the longest tenured of the Island Chapter leaders and has had the most experience working with all levels of government on tourism, economic development, resource management and emergency response and recovery. We are thrilled to promote Sue and recognize her efforts, commitment, and dedication."

Kanoho started as the Executive Director of KVB in 1997 and has been charged with managing Kaua'i as a visitor destination. In her leadership role, Kanoho's work includes overseeing advertising, public relations, TV production, travel trade promotion and improving the Kaua'i Destination Management Action Plan (DMAP). Prior to joining the KVB team, she was the Executive Director of the Kaua'i Economic Development Board (KEDB) for 10 years. Kanoho is also heavily involved in many community-based organizations, including the Kaua'i Chamber of Commerce, Royal Coconut Coast Association, Kaua'i Economic Development Board, Visitor Aloha Society of Kaua'i, Kaua'i Native Hawaiian Chamber of Commerce and the Zonta Club of Kaua'i.

About Hawai'i Visitors and Convention Bureau

The Hawai'i Visitors and Convention Bureau (HVCB) is a private non-profit organization contracted by the Hawai'i Tourism Authority (HTA) for marketing services in the continental U.S. The HTA, the state of Hawai'i's tourism agency, is responsible for holistically managing tourism in a sustainable manner consistent with the state of Hawai'i's economic goals, cultural values, preservation of natural resources, community desires, and visitor industry needs. For more information about the Hawaiian Islands, visit gohawaii.com or follow updates on Instagram, Facebook and YouTube.



Photo Caption: Sue Kanoho

Photo Credit: Managing Director of Island Chapters and Executive Director of the Kaua'i

Visitors Bureau

Special note to media: The Hawai'i Visitors and Convention Bureau (HVCB) recognizes the use of the 'okina ['] or glottal stop, one of the eight consonants of the (modern) Hawaiian language; and the *kahakō* [ā] or macron (e.g., in place names of Hawai'i such as Lāna'i). However, HVCB respects the individual use of these markings for names of organizations and businesses.

Media Contacts:

Lei-Ann Field Senior Director, Public Relations & Communications Hawai'i Visitors and Convention Bureau Ifield@hvcb.org 808-226-1611 Anna Piergallini Account Supervisor, Public Relations Anthology, A FINN Partners Company anna.piergallini@finnpartners.com 808-380-7088